



SEAL KIT DATA		
Part No.	Qty.	Description
Seal Kit Part No. 23494		
00173	2	Quad Ring
01604	2	O-Ring
13956	2	O-Ring
19095	2	O-Ring

PARTS LIST

Item No.	Part No.	Qty.	Description
1	22673	1	Roll Pin, 1/8 - 1/4
2	22672	3	Retaining Ring
3	22750	1	Bottom Clamp Assy
4	22581	1	Lever
5	22583	1	Lever
6	00285	2	Roll Pin, 1/8 - 5/8
7	24206	1	Decal Warning
8	22585	1	Swivel
9	22749	1	Top Clamp Assy
10	22593	1	Lever Pin
11	03870	4	Capscrew, 10 - 24UNC
12	22590	1	Modified Set Screw
13	22587	1	Rod
14	22576	1	Handle
15	01458	4	Capscrew, 3/8 - 16UNC x 1.500 HSH
16	21174	3	Handle
17	21195	2	Cotterless Clevis Pin
18	21175	1	Base
19	21186	2	Snapper Pin
20	21179	1	Motor
21	19095	2	O-Ring, 5/8 x 13/16 x 3/32 -114 90D ©
22	21172	1	Adaptor Plate
23	13996	2	O-Ring, 1/2 x 11/16 x 3/32 -112 90D ©
24	02688	4	Capscrew, 5/16 - 18UNC x .750 LG HSH
25	00173	2	Quad Ring, 3/8 x 1/2 x 1/16 -012 ©
26	01604	2	O-Ring, .755 x .949 x .097 -910 R17 ©
27	22904	2	Seal Cap
28	24578	2	Spring Washer
29	21188	1	Spring
30	03014	1	Flatwasher, #10
31	19212	3	Capscrew, 10 -24UNC x .375 LG HSBH
32	21184	1	Spool Cap
33	21171	1	Collar
34	21173	1	Spool
35	350041	3	SAE O-Ring Plug -4 HSH
36	08104	1	SAE O-Ring Plug -6 HSH
37	21178	1	Ball Retainer
38	21189	1	Spring
39	15966	1	Ball, 9/32 Diameter
40	21212	1	Ball Seat <i>PIPE PLUG</i>
41	21168	1	Valve Block
42	00667	4	Capscrew, 5/16 - 18UNC x 2.250 LG HSH
43	06345	2	Plastic Plug
44	22591	1	Adaptor
45	22592	2	Pivot Pin
46	22671	2	Capscrew, 10 - 24UNC x 1/2 HSBH
47	21180	1	Shoulder Screw
48	22588	1	Pivot
49	22589	1	Pivot Arm
50	22586	1	Rod End
51	00089	1	Hex Nut, 10 - 24UNC
52	21181	1	Cotterless Clevis Pin
53	21165	1	Anchor Weldment
54	21198	1	Extension Tube Weldment
55	21207	1	Tube Assy
56	21182	4	Capscrew, 3/8 - 16UNC x .875 LG HSH
57	21163	1	Coupler
58	20228	1	Nut, 1/2UNC, Nylock
59	03059	1	Capscrew, 1/2UNC x 2 3/4
60	21196	1	Washer
61	02446	1	Capscrew, 1/4 - 20UNC x 5/8 HSH
62	23139	1	Name Tag EA08

NOTE: Use Part Number and Part Name when ordering.

© Denotes Part in Seal Kit